Shabu for the colorsels-III

Shabu for the colorsels-III

No. 1

To

No. 10/02/2014-RTIONLINE/60131 Government of India

Ministry of Power

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> Feb, 2014

Nodal Officer/CPIO(RTI), Power grid Corporation of India Ltd.(PGCIL), Plot No.2, Sector-29, Near IFCO Chowk, Gurgaon-122001

Sub:- Application of Shri Ranjith BS (Reg. No.POWER/R/2014/60131) under the RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

The RTI application dated 7<sup>th</sup> Feb, 2014 of Shri Ranjith BS, 15/69, Jakkam patty, Peria Anaikarai Patty Post, Manapparai Taluk, Trichy, Tamilnadu-621315 is being transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005. It is requested that the requisite information may be sent directly to the applicant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 under intimation to the Ministry.

Encl. As above.

Yours faithfully,

(S. Benjamin)

CPIO &Under Secretary (RTI)

Copy to;

1) Shri Ranjith BS, 15/69, Jakkam patty, Peria Anaikarai Patty Post, Manapparai Taluk, Trichy, Tamilnadu-621315. You are requested to pursue the matter with addressees of this letter incase non-receipt of reply.

Registration No.: POWER/R/2014/60131

Date of Receipt: 07/02/2014

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt .

Language of Request: English

Name: Ranjith BS

Gender: Male

Address:

15/69, Jakkam patty, peria anaikarai patty post,, manapparai taluk, Trichy,

Pin:621315

State: Tamilnadu

Country: India

Phone No.: Not Provided

Mobile No.: Not Provided

Email: bsranjithmech@gmail.com

Status (Rural/Urban): Rural

Education Status: Graduate

Is Requester Below No Poverty Line?:

Citizenship Status

Indian

Amount Paid: 10

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Mode(s) of information Hard Copy

Request Pertains to:

Yet to be assign to CPIO

Supply:

We have been living in the mentioned rural area since our birth. Agriculture is our main source of income. We have been informed that a power transmission tower (Tower name: 70 A/0) (Capacity: 400kw) is going to be built in our agricultural land. They are planned to remove a large number of tamarind trees and coconut trees from our land.

Kindly give me the below mentioned details:

1. What is the compensation amount for a single tamarind tree (10-15 years old) as per government rule

Information Sought:

2. What is the compensation amount for a single coconut tree (20-25 years old) as per government rule

3. Is there any compensation for the land (around 50 cents) which they are taking from us to build the power transmission tower. If so, kindly give us the compensation amount.

Thank you, Yours faithfully, ..

Ranjith BS.

## पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड "सौदामिनी' ,प्लाट नं ,2 .सैक्टर ,29-गुडगांव ,122001-हरियाणा केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी ,केन्द्रीय कार्यालय ,गुडगांव

संदर्भ:सू.का अ.अ.,05/आंतरिक-13/192

दिनांक: 14.2.2014

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005

Attached please find a copy of MoP's letter No. 10/2/2014-RTIONLINE/60131 dated February, 2014 forwarding RTI request dated 7 th February, 2014 of Shri Ranjith BS, 15/69, Jakkam patty, peria anaikarai patty post, manapparai taluk, Trichy - 621 315 RTI Act, 2005.

It is understood that the information sought is related with Southern Region Transmission System-II (SRTS-II) and is expected to be available with SRTS-II. Accordingly, the request is being forwarded to CPIO, SRTS-II to provide information under RTI Act, 2005.

It is requested that information may please be forwarded directly to the requester with an intimation to the undersigned.

Thanking you,

भवदीय.

महाप्रबंधक (के.आ.) एवं के.लो.सू.अधिकारी

Attach .: - As above.

To,

## Shri Sunil K Thomas

DGM & CPIO Southern Region Transmission System -II, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Pragati Mahalakshmi, South Block No.62, 3rd Cross, MEI Road, Industrial Suburb, YESHWANTPUR, Bangalore-560 022 (Karnataka

## Copy:

Dy CVO: for kind information, please

Shri Ranjith BS, 15/69, Jakkam patty, peria anaikarai patty post, manapparai taluk, Trichy – 621 315